
Devon Sportshall League 2016/17

Running Team Total After Meeting 3

Club Total Points

City of Plymouth AC 1951

Erme Valley Harriers 1545

North Devon AC 1271

Dartmouth AAC 1126

Torbay AAC 1117

Tavistock AC 1009

Exeter Harriers 803

Newton Abbot AC 415



Age Group Running Total After Meeting 3

U10G U10B U11G U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B Grand Total

Erme Valley Harriers 235 317 135 28 315 241 173 101 1545

Torbay AAC 125 262 134 48 250 106 124 68 1117

North Devon AC 157 61 256 235 106 17 260 179 1271

City of Plymouth AC 363 49 299 260 367 312 154 147 1951

Newton Abbot AC 47 72 15 115 150 0 16 0 415

Exeter Harriers 107 63 142 106 66 100 69 150 803

Dartmouth AAC 86 259 184 51 116 82 135 213 1126

Tavistock AC 101 247 209 149 21 124 106 52 1009



Full Results List Meeting 3

Event Age Grp Position Athlete Result Club Own Pts Team Pts

High Jump U15G 1 245 Ellie Crane 1.30 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 270 Rebecca Eadie 1.30 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 107 Lily Bates 1.25 m Torbay AAC 8 8

High Jump U13G 1 44 Ella Isaias 1.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 355 Olivia Morley 1.30 m Torbay AAC 9 9

2 212 Erin Muldoon 1.30 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

High Jump U13B 1 347 William Hardiman 1.35 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 39 Sam Baron 0.95 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

High Jump U15B 1 263 Billy Baker 1.60 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 289 Matthew  Williams 1.35 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

High Jump U11G 1 154 Ella Pile 1.00 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 141 Mia Fordham 0.95 m North Devon AC 9 9

High Jump U11B 1 315 Isaac Helyer 1.25 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 171 Rio Capron 1.10 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 113 Harvey Bates 0.85 m Torbay AAC 8 8

1 Lap U10G 1 402 Rosie Northcott 14.10 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

1 403 Poppy Northcott 14.10 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

3 196 Mia Endacott 14.40 s City of Plymouth AC 8 0

4 372 Beatrice Kinnear 14.60 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 63 Sorrell Hickman 14.70 s Tavistock AC 6 6

6 353 Aoife Crosby 14.90 s Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 198 Lakaysha Pay 15.20 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

7 408 Cicely Marks 15.20 s City of Plymouth AC 4 0

7 3 Isabelle Firth 15.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

10 365 Sophie Land 15.30 s North Devon AC 1 1

11 312 Lucy Ayling 15.50 s Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 404 Saskia Brisley 15.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 357 Honey Buckingham 15.60 s Torbay AAC 1 1

12 194 Ella Ogle 15.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 410 Primrose Morrall 15.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

16 413 Darcy Reece 15.70 s Torbay AAC 1 1

16 15 Bella May 15.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

16 197 Grace Ward 15.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

19 395 Ava Morgan 15.80 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

20 382 Léonie Dyer 15.90 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

21 375 Freya Page 16.00 s Tavistock AC 1 0

21 411 Maggie Morrall 16.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

23 225 Bebe Beare 16.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

24 399 Madeleine Capey 16.70 s Torbay AAC 1 0

25 12 Lily Punchard 17.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

26 377 Olivia Luckham 18.40 s Tavistock AC 1 0



1 Lap U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 13.20 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 13.50 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 361 Christopher Oliveira 13.90 s North Devon AC 8 8

4 302 Aaron Smith 14.10 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 250 Henry Humphreys 14.40 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 58 Joe Dobby 14.50 s Tavistock AC 5 5

6 9 Harvey Whitford 14.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

8 400 Thomas Ashton 14.80 s Torbay AAC 3 0

8 20 Edward Lauri 14.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

10 33 Sam Travers 14.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

10 59 Ceol Hickman 14.90 s Tavistock AC 1 0

12 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 15.20 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

12 398 Dylan Piggot 15.20 s Torbay AAC 1 0

14 401 Sebastian Brisley 15.30 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

14 371 Jack Stallard 15.30 s Tavistock AC 1 0

16 343 Jake Griffiths 15.40 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

17 373 Rafe Kinnear 15.50 s Tavistock AC 1 0

17 10 Thomas Baron 15.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

17 392 Evan Coyle 15.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

20 388 Daniel Evan 15.70 s North Devon AC 1 1

21 397 Sam Warner 17.20 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

2 Laps U15G 1 165 Charlotte Sutton 25.20 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 143 Megan Dewberry 25.50 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 109 Verity Woods 25.70 s Torbay AAC 8 8

3 83 Sarah Bull 25.70 s Tavistock AC 8 8

5 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 25.80 s Exeter Harriers 6 6

6 53 Ruth Green 26.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 391 Maisie Smith 28.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

2 Laps U13G 1 50 Paige Johnson 25.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 206 Lili Fern 25.90 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 48 Olivia Travers 26.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 104 Georgia Davies 26.60 s Torbay AAC 7 7

4 207 Elysia Morris 26.60 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

6 350 Alisha Jarvis 26.90 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

6 218 Summer Dawe 26.90 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

8 164 Ciara Addison 27.10 s North Devon AC 3 3

9 390 Mia Roome-Goodwin 27.20 s North Devon AC 2 2

10 133 Georgina Scoot 27.70 s Torbay AAC 1 1

11 237 Daisy Ferris 27.80 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

12 158 Jess Dutton 27.80 s North Devon AC 1 0

13 97 Emma Harrison 28.20 s Torbay AAC 1 0

14 144 Eleanor Roome 28.40 s North Devon AC 1 0

15 98 Olivia Horton 28.50 s Torbay AAC 1 0

16 271 Samara Wright 28.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

17 240 Scarlett Luck 29.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

18 80 Emily Sleep 29.60 s Tavistock AC 1 1

19 412 Tehya Spicer 30.00 s Tavistock AC 1 1



2 Laps U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 25.10 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 81 Joe Wheeler 25.40 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 112 Samuel Hart 25.90 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 298 Dan Carr 26.40 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 347 William Hardiman 26.70 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 292 Max Port 27.20 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 46 James Scantlebury 27.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 187 David Littlejohns 27.40 s City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 348 Matthew Newton 28.30 s City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 261 William Kilpatrick 28.70 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

10 192 Alex Oliver 28.70 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 258 Ellis Wadeson 28.80 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 393 Kian Stanley 30.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

14 39 Sam Baron 35.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

2 Laps U15B 1 153 Luke Hamley 25.20 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 405 Ben Foster 25.20 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 406 Adam Wroe 26.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

2 Laps U10G 1 403 Poppy Northcott 28.10 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 402 Rosie Northcott 28.80 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 305 Olive Endacott 29.00 s City of Plymouth AC 8 0

4 63 Sorrell Hickman 29.60 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 24 Rosie Medlicott 30.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

5 372 Beatrice Kinnear 30.40 s Tavistock AC 6 6

7 394 Olivia Cronin 30.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

7 3 Isabelle Firth 30.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

9 312 Lucy Ayling 30.90 s Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 375 Freya Page 31.10 s Tavistock AC 1 0

10 359 Chase Spencer 31.10 s North Devon AC 1 1

12 413 Darcy Reece 31.40 s Torbay AAC 1 1

13 357 Honey Buckingham 31.80 s Torbay AAC 1 1

13 194 Ella Ogle 31.80 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 178 Cerys Wesson 32.00 s North Devon AC 1 1

15 409 Torey Abbott 32.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

17 356 Jasmine Hart 32.10 s Torbay AAC 1 0

18 395 Ava Morgan 33.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

19 399 Madeleine Capey 38.90 s Torbay AAC 1 0

2 Laps U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 26.30 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 181 Kyah Langmead 27.60 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 338 Imogen Bond 28.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

3 346 Kate Sotheran 28.00 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

5 101 Lily Noble 28.30 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 75 Grace Wonnacott 29.00 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 30 Grace Chudley 29.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 72 Hattie Mackenzie 29.40 s Tavistock AC 3 3

9 389 CC Addison 29.50 s North Devon AC 2 2

9 378 Lily Dietz 29.50 s Tavistock AC 2 0

11 202 Nina Trachet 29.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 34 Gracie Dyer 29.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

13 235 Niamh Stokes 30.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1



2 Laps U10B 1 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 27.40 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 361 Christopher Oliveira 27.50 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 13 Adam Dingley 27.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 20 Edward Lauri 29.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 58 Joe Dobby 29.30 s Tavistock AC 6 6

6 2 James Chudley 29.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

6 316 Edward Sorensen 29.80 s Tavistock AC 5 0

8 400 Thomas Ashton 30.20 s Torbay AAC 3 3

9 59 Ceol Hickman 30.30 s Tavistock AC 2 0

10 414 Thomas Harris 30.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 33 Sam Travers 30.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 392 Evan Coyle 30.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 387 Harvey Evan 31.30 s North Devon AC 1 1

13 401 Sebastian Brisley 31.30 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

13 398 Dylan Piggot 31.30 s Torbay AAC 1 1

16 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 31.40 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

17 373 Rafe Kinnear 32.30 s Tavistock AC 1 0

18 388 Daniel Evan 32.40 s North Devon AC 1 0

18 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 32.40 s Exeter Harriers 1 1

20 6 Charlie Kindney 32.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

21 255 Xavier Kennington 33.80 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

2 Laps U11B 1 147 Patrick Henry 27.40 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 295 Daniel Bevan 27.90 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 384 Thomas Bennett 28.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

3 186 Jake Bettey 28.00 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

3 370 Noah Bridle 28.00 s Tavistock AC 8 8

6 345 Jake Weir 28.50 s City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 171 Rio Capron 28.60 s North Devon AC 4 0

7 145 Matthew Silverlock 28.60 s North Devon AC 4 4

9 307 Evan Murray 28.70 s Exeter Harriers 2 2

9 385 Arnie Crosby 28.70 s Exeter Harriers 2 0

11 256 Toby Bellamy 29.70 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 386 Dylan Evans 29.70 s North Devon AC 1 0

13 70 Jacob Holland 29.80 s Tavistock AC 1 1

14 28 Jonathan Green 30.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

4 Laps U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 59.40 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 346 Kate Sotheran 62.40 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 101 Lily Noble 63.10 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 378 Lily Dietz 63.70 s Tavistock AC 7 7

5 202 Nina Trachet 65.90 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 72 Hattie Mackenzie 68.00 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 301 Isabelle Smith 76.10 s Torbay AAC 4 4

4 Laps U11B 1 315 Isaac Helyer 57.70 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 307 Evan Murray 61.40 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 370 Noah Bridle 61.80 s Tavistock AC 8 8

4 295 Daniel Bevan 62.90 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 345 Jake Weir 64.30 s City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 70 Jacob Holland 65.00 s Tavistock AC 5 5



1 Lap Hurdles U10G 1 305 Olive Endacott 15.80 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 196 Mia Endacott 15.90 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 359 Chase Spencer 16.40 s North Devon AC 8 8

4 394 Olivia Cronin 17.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 357 Honey Buckingham 17.30 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 23 Fern Towle 17.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 0

6 22 Holly Dingley 17.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

8 225 Bebe Beare 17.90 s Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 404 Saskia Brisley 18.10 s City of Plymouth AC 2 0

10 379 Ruby Chappell 18.20 s Tavistock AC 1 1

11 178 Cerys Wesson 18.50 s North Devon AC 1 1

12 413 Darcy Reece 19.00 s Torbay AAC 1 1

13 194 Ella Ogle 19.20 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 399 Madeleine Capey 19.30 s Torbay AAC 1 0

15 12 Lily Punchard 20.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

1 Lap Hurdles U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 14.20 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 302 Aaron Smith 14.40 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 254 Teddy Smither 15.80 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 33 Sam Travers 15.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 250 Henry Humphreys 16.00 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 316 Edward Sorensen 16.10 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 2 James Chudley 16.30 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 369 Austin White 16.40 s Tavistock AC 3 3

9 414 Thomas Harris 16.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 401 Sebastian Brisley 17.00 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

11 66 Dyan Taylor 17.20 s Tavistock AC 1 0

12 387 Harvey Evan 17.60 s North Devon AC 1 1

13 343 Jake Griffiths 18.20 s City of Plymouth AC 1 1

Sitting Throw U10G 1 383 Isabel Helyer 5.75 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 198 Lakaysha Pay 5.75 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 142 Lilly Dewberry 5.50 m North Devon AC 8 8

3 312 Lucy Ayling 5.50 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

5 365 Sophie Land 5.00 m North Devon AC 6 6

6 226 Emilia Simnett 3.75 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

Sitting Throw U11G 1 235 Niamh Stokes 7.25 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 166 Isobelle Beer 6.75 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 205 Lolita Pay 6.50 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 301 Isabelle Smith 6.00 m Torbay AAC 7 7

5 232 Frankie Baker 5.75 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 27 Abigail Skinner 5.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 344 Jade Bailey 5.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4



Sitting Throw U10B 1 69 Sheldon Higgins 7.75 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 121 Stefan Filip 6.00 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 5 Zaydan Chelikha 6.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

3 249 Ben Lomas 6.00 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

5 291 Barney Stancombe 5.00 m Newton Abbot AC 6 6

5 255 Xavier Kennington 5.00 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

7 20 Edward Lauri 5.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 10 Thomas Baron 5.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 134 Oliver Fisher 4.75 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

10 387 Harvey Evan 4.50 m North Devon AC 1 1

11 388 Daniel Evan 4.50 m North Devon AC 1 1

12 396 Jason Olver 3.00 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

Sitting Throw U11B 1 307 Evan Murray 8.25 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 386 Dylan Evans 7.50 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 145 Matthew Silverlock 7.00 m North Devon AC 8 8

4 179 Finn Phillips 6.25 m North Devon AC 7 0

5 71 Matthew Jenkins 6.25 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 113 Harvey Bates 4.00 m Torbay AAC 5 5

Standing Long Jump U15G 1 165 Charlotte Sutton 2.14 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 245 Ellie Crane 2.14 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 219 Hannah Pearce 1.93 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 247 Jordan Gooch 1.66 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 220 Izabel Davis 1.58 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

Standing Long Jump U13G 1 211 Leah Green 2.05 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 390 Mia Roome-Goodwin 2.00 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 206 Lili Fern 1.99 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 350 Alisha Jarvis 1.98 m City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 212 Erin Muldoon 1.97 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 137 Emily Churchill 1.93 m Newton Abbot AC 5 5

7 207 Elysia Morris 1.88 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 280 Abbie Freeman 1.87 m Exeter Harriers 3 3

9 99 Estelle Roots 1.86 m Torbay AAC 2 2

10 218 Summer Dawe 1.83 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

11 45 Anna Lake 1.83 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 47 Elowenn Tuhill 1.82 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

13 293 Hanna Ulvede 1.81 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

14 159 Indiana Stephenson 1.81 m North Devon AC 1 1

15 237 Daisy Ferris 1.74 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

16 41 Leah Kelley 1.73 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

17 238 Gaby Creed 1.69 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

18 240 Scarlett Luck 1.64 m Dartmouth AAC 1 0

19 158 Jess Dutton 1.62 m North Devon AC 1 0

20 374 Isabella Page 1.62 m Tavistock AC 1 1

21 309 Charlotte Adderley 1.54 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0



Standing Long Jump U13B 1 112 Samuel Hart 2.07 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 38 Benjamin Lauri 1.92 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 292 Max Port 1.84 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 258 Ellis Wadeson 1.83 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 46 James Scantlebury 1.82 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 187 David Littlejohns 1.80 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 49 Michael Pearn 1.73 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

Standing Long Jump U15B 1 263 Billy Baker 2.51 m Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 289 Matthew  Williams 2.23 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 126 Jake Harker 2.22 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 160 Isacc Stephenson 2.05 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 56 Daniel Norton 1.91 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 190 Toby Crutchley 1.84 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 90 Lee Shipton 1.68 m Tavistock AC 4 4

Standing Long Jump U10G 1 353 Aoife Crosby 1.82 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 403 Poppy Northcott 1.81 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 305 Olive Endacott 1.81 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 372 Beatrice Kinnear 1.77 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 402 Rosie Northcott 1.73 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 410 Primrose Morrall 1.66 m City of Plymouth AC 5 0

7 196 Mia Endacott 1.65 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 408 Cicely Marks 1.63 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 15 Bella May 1.62 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 356 Jasmine Hart 1.61 m Torbay AAC 1 1

11 411 Maggie Morrall 1.53 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 383 Isabel Helyer 1.50 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

13 382 Léonie Dyer 1.46 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 409 Torey Abbott 1.42 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

15 200 Murren Mockett 1.40 m City of Plymouth AC 1 0

16 226 Emilia Simnett 1.25 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

17 377 Olivia Luckham 1.04 m Tavistock AC 1 1

Standing Long Jump U11G 1 204 Mali Heard 1.96 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 181 Kyah Langmead 1.82 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 73 Charlotte Walker 1.78 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 30 Grace Chudley 1.77 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 233 India Darburn 1.69 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 232 Frankie Baker 1.66 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 183 Lucy Allix 1.63 m North Devon AC 4 4

8 141 Mia Fordham 1.62 m North Devon AC 3 0

9 34 Gracie Dyer 1.58 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 319 Izzy Hutton 1.50 m Tavistock AC 1 1

11 75 Grace Wonnacott 1.50 m Tavistock AC 1 0

12 301 Isabelle Smith 1.43 m Torbay AAC 1 1



Standing Long Jump U10B 1 124 Joshua Taylor 2.06 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 64 Nicolas Maczugowski 2.02 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 302 Aaron Smith 1.89 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 361 Christopher Oliveira 1.78 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 10 Thomas Baron 1.69 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 253 Sam Crane 1.58 m Dartmouth AAC 5 5

7 251 Jake Servan-Smalley 1.58 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 373 Rafe Kinnear 1.56 m Tavistock AC 3 3

9 371 Jack Stallard 1.54 m Tavistock AC 2 0

10 343 Jake Griffiths 1.53 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

11 2 James Chudley 1.51 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 11 Daniel Adderley 1.48 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 58 Joe Dobby 1.40 m Tavistock AC 1 0

14 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 1.39 m Exeter Harriers 1 1

15 6 Charlie Kindney 1.36 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

16 134 Oliver Fisher 1.28 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

17 5 Zaydan Chelikha 1.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

18 396 Jason Olver 1.16 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

Standing Long Jump U11B 1 288 Finn Jordan 1.94 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 171 Rio Capron 1.70 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 384 Thomas Bennett 1.69 m Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 256 Toby Bellamy 1.68 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

Standing Long Jump U17B 1 407 Benjamin Rogers 2.01 m Tavistock AC 0 0

6 Laps U15G 1 165 Charlotte Sutton 85.50 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 88 Jenny Milburn 86.50 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 91.00 s Exeter Harriers 8 8

4 391 Maisie Smith 95.00 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 53 Ruth Green 103.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 Laps U13G 1 48 Olivia Travers 91.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 374 Isabella Page 94.00 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 44 Ella Isaias 97.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 99 Estelle Roots 100.40 s Torbay AAC 7 7

5 97 Emma Harrison 100.80 s Torbay AAC 6 6

6 133 Georgina Scoot 103.90 s Torbay AAC 5 0

7 159 Indiana Stephenson 104.00 s North Devon AC 4 4

8 271 Samara Wright 108.70 s City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 98 Olivia Horton 108.90 s Torbay AAC 2 0

6 Laps U13B 1 368 Oliver Woodmason 90.90 s Tavistock AC 10 10

2 187 David Littlejohns 95.20 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 298 Dan Carr 97.30 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 46 James Scantlebury 100.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 348 Matthew Newton 104.60 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 393 Kian Stanley 106.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

6 Laps U15B 1 153 Luke Hamley 85.60 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 126 Jake Harker 88.40 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 266 Miles Jones 97.90 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 190 Toby Crutchley 105.40 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7



Vertical Jump U13G 1 50 Paige Johnson 0.52 m Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 211 Leah Green 0.50 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 48 Olivia Travers 0.49 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 237 Daisy Ferris 0.46 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 355 Olivia Morley 0.43 m Torbay AAC 6 6

6 280 Abbie Freeman 0.43 m Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 47 Elowenn Tuhill 0.39 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 293 Hanna Ulvede 0.38 m Newton Abbot AC 3 3

9 309 Charlotte Adderley 0.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 243 Hollie Simnett 0.34 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 138 Abigail Fisher 0.32 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

12 290 Poppy Stancombe 0.31 m Newton Abbot AC 1 0

Vertical Jump U13B 1 81 Joe Wheeler 0.49 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 298 Dan Carr 0.46 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 112 Samuel Hart 0.43 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 38 Benjamin Lauri 0.38 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 192 Alex Oliver 0.38 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 49 Michael Pearn 0.35 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 393 Kian Stanley 0.32 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

Vertical Jump U10G 1 353 Aoife Crosby 0.40 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 410 Primrose Morrall 0.34 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 356 Jasmine Hart 0.33 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 200 Murren Mockett 0.31 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 197 Grace Ward 0.31 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 394 Olivia Cronin 0.30 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 408 Cicely Marks 0.29 m City of Plymouth AC 4 0

8 411 Maggie Morrall 0.28 m City of Plymouth AC 3 0

9 365 Sophie Land 0.28 m North Devon AC 2 2

10 24 Rosie Medlicott 0.27 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 142 Lilly Dewberry 0.24 m North Devon AC 1 1

12 383 Isabel Helyer 0.23 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

13 225 Bebe Beare 0.23 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

Vertical Jump U11G 1 183 Lucy Allix 0.42 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 30 Grace Chudley 0.41 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 346 Kate Sotheran 0.39 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 233 India Darburn 0.39 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 232 Frankie Baker 0.38 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 74 Hannah Walker 0.38 m Tavistock AC 5 5

7 344 Jade Bailey 0.31 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 205 Lolita Pay 0.29 m City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 34 Gracie Dyer 0.26 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 75 Grace Wonnacott 0.26 m Tavistock AC 1 1



Vertical Jump U10B 1 291 Barney Stancombe 0.37 m Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 69 Sheldon Higgins 0.34 m Tavistock AC 9 9

3 121 Stefan Filip 0.33 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 5 Zaydan Chelikha 0.28 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 11 Daniel Adderley 0.26 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 397 Sam Warner 0.26 m City of Plymouth AC 5 5

7 255 Xavier Kennington 0.26 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 249 Ben Lomas 0.22 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

Vertical Jump U11B 1 385 Arnie Crosby 0.37 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 296 Andreas Isaias 0.35 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 345 Jake Weir 0.35 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 145 Matthew Silverlock 0.31 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 28 Jonathan Green 0.28 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

Standing Triple Jump U15G 1 155 Emily Tyrell 7.74 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 107 Lily Bates 6.09 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 219 Hannah Pearce 5.57 m City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 220 Izabel Davis 4.50 m City of Plymouth AC 7 7

Standing Triple Jump U13G 1 211 Leah Green 6.08 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 355 Olivia Morley 5.96 m Torbay AAC 9 9

3 137 Emily Churchill 5.96 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 44 Ella Isaias 5.90 m Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 45 Anna Lake 5.40 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

6 144 Eleanor Roome 5.36 m North Devon AC 5 5

7 290 Poppy Stancombe 5.12 m Newton Abbot AC 4 4

8 309 Charlotte Adderley 4.96 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 80 Emily Sleep 4.73 m Tavistock AC 2 2

10 243 Hollie Simnett 4.60 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 241 Shannon Hart 4.44 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

12 412 Tehya Spicer 4.33 m Tavistock AC 1 1

Standing Triple Jump U13B 1 292 Max Port 6.27 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 37 Brandon Whitford 5.52 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 261 William Kilpatrick 4.51 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

Standing Triple Jump U15B 1 287 Craig Moncur 7.40 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 289 Matthew  Williams 7.26 m Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 56 Daniel Norton 6.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 266 Miles Jones 6.45 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 160 Isacc Stephenson 6.39 m North Devon AC 6 6

Standing Triple Jump U11G 1 183 Lucy Allix 4.82 m North Devon AC 10 10

2 26 Casey Brizell-Hogg 4.78 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 73 Charlotte Walker 4.56 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 319 Izzy Hutton 3.86 m Tavistock AC 7 7

Standing Triple Jump U11B 1 296 Andreas Isaias 5.19 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 113 Harvey Bates 4.34 m Torbay AAC 9 9

Standing Triple Jump U17B 1 407 Benjamin Rogers 7.25 m Tavistock AC 0 0



Speed Bounce U15G 1 143 Megan Dewberry 88 in 30 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 391 Maisie Smith 76 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

Speed Bounce U13G 1 99 Estelle Roots 82 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 10 10

2 218 Summer Dawe 82 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 104 Georgia Davies 79 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 8 8

4 164 Ciara Addison 79 in 30 secs North Devon AC 7 7

5 158 Jess Dutton 77 in 30 secs North Devon AC 6 6

6 159 Indiana Stephenson 76 in 30 secs North Devon AC 5 0

7 238 Gaby Creed 76 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 98 Olivia Horton 74 in 30 secs Torbay AAC 3 0

9 374 Isabella Page 73 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 2 2

10 240 Scarlett Luck 73 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 80 Emily Sleep 72 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 1 1

12 412 Tehya Spicer 70 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 1 0

13 138 Abigail Fisher 66 in 30 secs Newton Abbot AC 1 1

14 241 Shannon Hart 61 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 1 0

Speed Bounce U13B 1 37 Brandon Whitford 84 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 192 Alex Oliver 71 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 49 Michael Pearn 69 in 30 secs Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 258 Ellis Wadeson 66 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

Speed Bounce U15B 1 153 Luke Hamley 87 in 30 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 266 Miles Jones 83 in 30 secs Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 190 Toby Crutchley 78 in 30 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 90 Lee Shipton 65 in 30 secs Tavistock AC 7 7

Speed Bounce U10G 1 15 Bella May 53 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 24 Rosie Medlicott 52 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 198 Lakaysha Pay 50 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 142 Lilly Dewberry 50 in 20 secs North Devon AC 7 7

5 63 Sorrell Hickman 50 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 6 6

6 359 Chase Spencer 47 in 20 secs North Devon AC 5 5

7 395 Ava Morgan 46 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 3 Isabelle Firth 46 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 3 0

9 22 Holly Dingley 45 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

10 375 Freya Page 44 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 1 1

11 178 Cerys Wesson 43 in 20 secs North Devon AC 1 0

12 409 Torey Abbott 41 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 1 0

13 382 Léonie Dyer 35 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 1 0

14 379 Ruby Chappell 28 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 1 0

Speed Bounce U11G 1 73 Charlotte Walker 54 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 10 10

2 166 Isobelle Beer 54 in 20 secs North Devon AC 9 9

3 181 Kyah Langmead 53 in 20 secs North Devon AC 8 8

4 74 Hannah Walker 53 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 7 7

5 203 Libby Fitzgerald 52 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 338 Imogen Bond 52 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 389 CC Addison 49 in 20 secs North Devon AC 4 0

8 154 Ella Pile 47 in 20 secs North Devon AC 3 0



Speed Bounce U10B 1 13 Adam Dingley 57 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

1 9 Harvey Whitford 57 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

3 121 Stefan Filip 50 in 20 secs Torbay AAC 8 8

4 254 Teddy Smither 49 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 250 Henry Humphreys 48 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 6 6

5 66 Dyan Taylor 48 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 6 6

7 6 Charlie Kindney 47 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

8 277 Ellis Hall-Hewitt 46 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 3 3

9 253 Sam Crane 45 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 2 0

10 11 Daniel Adderley 42 in 20 secs Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

11 397 Sam Warner 22 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 1 1

Speed Bounce U11B 1 179 Finn Phillips 56 in 20 secs North Devon AC 10 10

2 186 Jake Bettey 53 in 20 secs City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 70 Jacob Holland 52 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 8 8

4 256 Toby Bellamy 51 in 20 secs Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 71 Matthew Jenkins 48 in 20 secs Tavistock AC 6 6

6 385 Arnie Crosby 44 in 20 secs Exeter Harriers 5 5

2 Lap Hurdles U15G 1 109 Verity Woods 28.40 s Torbay AAC 10 10

2 53 Ruth Green 28.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 245 Ellie Crane 28.60 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

2 Lap Hurdles U13G 1 206 Lili Fern 28.80 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 104 Georgia Davies 28.80 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 207 Elysia Morris 29.90 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 293 Hanna Ulvede 30.10 s Newton Abbot AC 7 7

4 350 Alisha Jarvis 30.10 s City of Plymouth AC 7 0

6 164 Ciara Addison 31.10 s North Devon AC 5 5

7 238 Gaby Creed 31.20 s Dartmouth AAC 4 4

7 144 Eleanor Roome 31.20 s North Devon AC 4 4

9 97 Emma Harrison 31.30 s Torbay AAC 2 2

10 41 Leah Kelley 32.80 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

11 271 Samara Wright 33.60 s City of Plymouth AC 1 0

12 241 Shannon Hart 34.30 s Dartmouth AAC 1 1

13 45 Anna Lake 34.60 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

14 47 Elowenn Tuhill 35.70 s Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

2 Lap Hurdles U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 27.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 81 Joe Wheeler 29.50 s Tavistock AC 9 9

3 347 William Hardiman 30.00 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 37 Brandon Whitford 30.50 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 348 Matthew Newton 31.10 s City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 38 Benjamin Lauri 33.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 39 Sam Baron 45.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 0

2 Lap Hurdles U15B 1 263 Billy Baker 24.80 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 287 Craig Moncur 28.10 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 405 Ben Foster 28.80 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 406 Adam Wroe 28.90 s Erme Valley Harriers 7 7

5 160 Isacc Stephenson 30.10 s North Devon AC 6 6



2 Lap Hurdles U11G 1 166 Isobelle Beer 29.40 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 338 Imogen Bond 29.80 s Exeter Harriers 9 9

3 101 Lily Noble 30.70 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 141 Mia Fordham 30.80 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 389 CC Addison 32.20 s North Devon AC 6 0

6 378 Lily Dietz 32.20 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 203 Libby Fitzgerald 32.80 s City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 26 Casey Brizell-Hogg 34.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 27 Abigail Skinner 34.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 154 Ella Pile 36.00 s North Devon AC 1 0

11 367 Amelia Woodmason 37.30 s Tavistock AC 1 1

2 Lap Hurdles U11B 1 315 Isaac Helyer 28.60 s Newton Abbot AC 10 10

2 147 Patrick Henry 29.20 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 186 Jake Bettey 30.80 s City of Plymouth AC 8 8

4 296 Andreas Isaias 31.00 s City of Plymouth AC 7 7

5 386 Dylan Evans 31.70 s North Devon AC 6 6

6 288 Finn Jordan 32.20 s Tavistock AC 5 5

7 28 Jonathan Green 35.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

Soft Javelin U10G 1 200 Murren Mockett 11.75 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 197 Grace Ward 9.50 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 23 Fern Towle 9.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 404 Saskia Brisley 8.75 m City of Plymouth AC 7 0

5 377 Olivia Luckham 8.25 m Tavistock AC 6 6

6 379 Ruby Chappell 6.75 m Tavistock AC 5 5

7 22 Holly Dingley 6.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 4 4

8 226 Emilia Simnett 6.00 m Dartmouth AAC 3 3

9 12 Lily Punchard 5.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 0

Soft Javelin U11G 1 203 Libby Fitzgerald 13.00 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 202 Nina Trachet 12.75 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 233 India Darburn 12.75 m Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 319 Izzy Hutton 11.75 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 205 Lolita Pay 10.75 m City of Plymouth AC 6 0

6 367 Amelia Woodmason 10.00 m Tavistock AC 5 5

7 74 Hannah Walker 9.75 m Tavistock AC 4 0

8 26 Casey Brizell-Hogg 9.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 27 Abigail Skinner 9.25 m Erme Valley Harriers 2 2

10 235 Niamh Stokes 9.00 m Dartmouth AAC 1 1

11 344 Jade Bailey 7.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0



Soft Javelin U10B 1 69 Sheldon Higgins 16.00 m Tavistock AC 10 10

2 249 Ben Lomas 15.25 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

3 400 Thomas Ashton 15.25 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 66 Dyan Taylor 14.00 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 291 Barney Stancombe 14.00 m Newton Abbot AC 6 6

6 316 Edward Sorensen 14.00 m Tavistock AC 5 0

7 254 Teddy Smither 13.75 m Dartmouth AAC 4 4

8 392 Evan Coyle 13.00 m Erme Valley Harriers 3 3

9 253 Sam Crane 12.75 m Dartmouth AAC 2 0

10 369 Austin White 12.50 m Tavistock AC 1 0

11 9 Harvey Whitford 12.50 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 1

12 13 Adam Dingley 10.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

13 414 Thomas Harris 10.75 m Erme Valley Harriers 1 0

14 371 Jack Stallard 10.50 m Tavistock AC 1 0

15 59 Ceol Hickman 10.50 m Tavistock AC 1 0

16 396 Jason Olver 10.50 m City of Plymouth AC 1 1

17 134 Oliver Fisher 9.00 m Newton Abbot AC 1 1

18 398 Dylan Piggot 8.00 m Torbay AAC 1 1

Soft Javelin U11B 1 384 Thomas Bennett 20.00 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 295 Daniel Bevan 14.00 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 288 Finn Jordan 11.75 m Tavistock AC 8 8

4 179 Finn Phillips 11.25 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 147 Patrick Henry 9.50 m North Devon AC 6 6

Shot U15G 1 109 Verity Woods 9.06 m Torbay AAC 10 10

2 143 Megan Dewberry 8.03 m North Devon AC 9 9

3 107 Lily Bates 7.74 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 247 Jordan Gooch 6.66 m Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 219 Hannah Pearce 6.21 m City of Plymouth AC 6 6

6 286 Samidi Nanayakkara 5.85 m Exeter Harriers 5 5

7 220 Izabel Davis 5.57 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

Shot U13G 1 280 Abbie Freeman 9.36 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 50 Paige Johnson 7.84 m Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 290 Poppy Stancombe 7.62 m Newton Abbot AC 8 8

4 390 Mia Roome-Goodwin 6.34 m North Devon AC 7 7

5 243 Hollie Simnett 6.09 m Dartmouth AAC 6 6

6 41 Leah Kelley 5.83 m Erme Valley Harriers 5 5

7 214 Amie Pearce 4.80 m City of Plymouth AC 4 4

8 212 Erin Muldoon 4.58 m City of Plymouth AC 3 3

9 138 Abigail Fisher 4.41 m Newton Abbot AC 2 2

Shot U13B 1 189 Henry Curtis 7.83 m City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 261 William Kilpatrick 5.09 m Dartmouth AAC 9 9

Shot U15B 1 287 Craig Moncur 11.54 m Exeter Harriers 10 10

2 405 Ben Foster 10.10 m City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 126 Jake Harker 8.24 m Torbay AAC 8 8

4 90 Lee Shipton 6.90 m Tavistock AC 7 7

5 56 Daniel Norton 6.65 m Erme Valley Harriers 6 6

Shot U17B 1 407 Benjamin Rogers 6.26 m Tavistock AC 0 0



Obstacle Relay U13G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 82.00 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 82.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 TO Torbay AAC 83.80 s Torbay AAC 8 8

4 ND North Devon AC 87.30 s North Devon AC 7 7

5 D Dartmouth AAC 90.00 s Dartmouth AAC 6 6

Obstacle Relay U13B 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 86.20 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

Obstacle Relay U10G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 92.50 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 ND North Devon AC 94.50 s North Devon AC 9 9

3 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 97.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8

4 TO Torbay AAC 107.10 s Torbay AAC 7 7

Obstacle Relay U11G 1 COP City of Plymouth AC 88.80 s City of Plymouth AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 90.40 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 ND North Devon AC 92.60 s North Devon AC 8 8

4 D Dartmouth AAC 95.60 s Dartmouth AAC 7 7

5 TA Tavistock AC 95.70 s Tavistock AC 6 6

Obstacle Relay U10B 1 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 86.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 10 10

2 TO Torbay AAC 87.90 s Torbay AAC 9 9

3 D Dartmouth AAC 90.40 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

4 TA Tavistock AC 92.50 s Tavistock AC 7 7

Obstacle Relay U11B 1 ND North Devon AC 89.10 s North Devon AC 10 10

3x2 Lap Relay U15G 1 ND North Devon AC 75.20 s North Devon AC 10 10

2 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 83.20 s Erme Valley Harriers 9 9

3 D Dartmouth AAC 84.10 s Dartmouth AAC 8 8

3x2 Lap Relay U15B 1 D Dartmouth AAC 77.90 s Dartmouth AAC 10 10

2 COP City of Plymouth AC 78.00 s City of Plymouth AC 9 9

3 EVH Erme Valley Harriers 81.10 s Erme Valley Harriers 8 8


